Victim Services

Crisis Response Network

Information & Referral

Tucson Police—Non-Emergency

Sheriff /Non-Emergency—24 Hours

Adult Probation Victim Services

Pima County Victim Services

Superior Court Clerk

Tucson Police Victim Notification

EMERGE! Domestic Violence Abuse
Crisis Line—

Dept. of Child Safety Abuse Hotline

La Frontera Crisis Line

City Court Victim Services

Mothers Against Drunk Drivers

Sexual Assault Crisis Line—24 Hours

Homicide Survivors

Survivors of Suicide

Elder Abuse Hotline

Wingspan (LGBTQ) Crisis Line

Gospel Rescue Mission

New Beginnings Emergency Center

Pasqua Yaqui Victim Services

Red Cross

U of A Women’s Resource Center

622-6000
800-352-3792
791-4444
351-4900
724-3800
740-5525
724-3200
800-721-7937
881-7201
622-6347
888-767-2445
866-495-6735
791-5483
322-5253
327-7273
207-5012
861-6632
877-767-2385
631-8669
740-1501
876-6396
879-5777
318-6740
621-7057

(weekdays); (nights, weekends, & holidays) 621-8273

Community Bridges
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618-8700

The Adult Probation Department and the Arizona
Superior Court in Pima County do not discriminate
against individuals based on race, color, national
origin, religion, sex, gender identity, age or disabil-
ity. If you believe that you have been discriminated
against and wish to file a complaint, you may con-
tact:
David F. Sanders
Chief Probation Officer
2695 East Ajo Way
Tucson, Arizona 85716
(520) 724-6355

Arizona Department of Public Safety
VOCA Administration, MD3915
Civil Rights Coordinator
P.O. Box 6638
Phoenix, Arizona 85005-6638
(602) 223-2491
www.azdps.gov/services/government/crime-victims

Office for Civil Rights
Office of Justice Programs
U.S. Dept. of Justice
810 7" Street, NW
Washington, DC 20531

In order to file with the federal Office for Civil
Rights (OCR), two forms must be downloaded from
the internet and submitted in writing to OCR. The
forms can be found at:
WWW.0]p.gov/about/ocr/complaint.htm

The Adult Probation Department of the
Superior Court in Pima County
150 West Congress
Tucson, Arizona 85701
(520) 724-3800

The Adult Probation Department

of the Superior Court in Pima County

Victim Services

David F. Sanders
Chief Probation Officer


http://www.azdps.gov/services/government/crime-victims
http://www.ojp.gov/about/ocr/complaint.htm

Victims' Rights

The philosophy of the Adult Probation Department
in Pima County is to respect all victims of crime
and to ensure their rights as directed or ordered
by law. Our department's mission statement in-
cludes respect for victims' rights including rights
to privacy and confidentiality as well as full partici-
pation in the criminal justice process. Our goal is
to seek input and facilitate involvement of victims
in the restoration process. Victim participation
provides a rehabilitative component to the offend-
ers and allows for community restoration. Victims'

rights include:

o Right to dignity

. Right to protection

. Right to a speedy trial

. Right to be informed

. Right to attend hearings
. Right to be heard

. Right to restitution

. Right to enforcement

| Victim Services
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The Adult Probation Department:

o [btains victims' input during the investigation
process including the impact of the offense, res-
titution amounts and sentencing recommenda-
tions.

e Informs victims of their right to be heard at
court proceedings.

o Informs victims of notification options.

o Maintains a high focus on the collection of resti-
tution.

o Notifies victims of probationer's release or
change in supervision levels on intensive proba-
tion cases.

o Researches and responds to victim concerns.
e Brings those offenders who are willfully delin-

quent in restitution payments to Restitution
Court.

“Victims™ rights
constitute a cor-
nerstone of our
Mission  State-
ment. We work
A | hard  to  make
sure that those
rights  translate
to services, be-
ginning with a
complete victim impact statement in the
presentence report and continuing
through the defendant’s final restitution
payment (if ordered) to the victim. The
sharing of pertinent information by the
probation officer with the victim is a key
component to the respect we have for
victims' rights.”

~ David F. Sanders
Chief Probation Officer

Questions about victims’ rights?
Contact us at 520-724-3800.

The Adult Probation Department
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