Victim Services

Crisis Response Network	622-6000
Information & Referral	800-352-3792
Tucson Police—Non-Emergency	791-4444
Sheriff/Non-Emergency—24 Hours	351-4900
Adult Probation Victim Services	724-3800
Pima County Victim Services	740-5525
Superior Court Clerk	724-3200
Tucson Police Victim Notification	800-721-7937
EMERGE! Domestic Violence Abuse	881-7201
Crisis Line—	622-6347
Dept. of Child Safety Abuse Hotline	888-767-2445
La Frontera Crisis Line	866-495-6735
City Court Victim Services	791-5483
Mothers Against Drunk Drivers	322-5253
Sexual Assault Crisis Line—24 Hours	327-7273
Homicide Survivors	207-5012
Survivors of Suicide	861-6632
Elder Abuse Hotline	877-767-2385
Wingspan (LGBTQ) Crisis Line	631-8669
Gospel Rescue Mission	740-1501
New Beginnings Emergency Center	876-6396
Pasqua Yaqui Victim Services	879-5777
Red Cross	318-6740
U of A Women's Resource Center	621-7057
(weekdays); (nights, weekends, & holida	ays) 621-8273
Community Bridges	618-8700

The Adult Probation Department and the Arizona Superior Court in Pima County do not discriminate against individuals based on race, color, national origin, religion, sex, gender identity, age or disability. If you believe that you have been discriminated against and wish to file a complaint, you may contact:

David F. Sanders Chief Probation Officer

2695 East Ajo Way Tucson, Arizona 85716 (520) 724-6355

Arizona Department of Public Safety

VOCA Administration, MD3915 Civil Rights Coordinator P.O. Box 6638 Phoenix, Arizona 85005-6638 (602) 223-2491

www.azdps.gov/services/government/crime-victims

Office for Civil Rights

Office of Justice Programs
U.S. Dept. of Justice
810 7th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20531

In order to file with the federal Office for Civil Rights (OCR), two forms must be downloaded from the internet and submitted in writing to OCR. The forms can be found at:

www.ojp.gov/about/ocr/complaint.htm



The Adult Probation Department of the Superior Court in Pima County
150 West Congress
Tucson, Arizona 85701
(520) 724-3800

The Adult Probation Department

of the Superior Court in Pima County

Victim Services



David F. Sanders Chief Probation Officer

Victims' Rights

The philosophy of the Adult Probation Department in Pima County is to respect all victims of crime and to ensure their rights as directed or ordered by law. Our department's mission statement includes respect for victims' rights including rights to privacy and confidentiality as well as full participation in the criminal justice process. Our goal is to seek input and facilitate involvement of victims in the restoration process. Victim participation provides a rehabilitative component to the offenders and allows for community restoration. Victims' rights include:

- Right to dignity
- Right to protection
- Right to a speedy trial
- Right to be informed
- Right to attend hearings
- Right to be heard
- Right to restitution
- Right to enforcement



The Adult Probation Department:

- Obtains victims' input during the investigation process including the impact of the offense, restitution amounts and sentencing recommendations.
- Informs victims of their right to be heard at court proceedings.
- Informs victims of notification options.
- Maintains a high focus on the collection of restitution.
- Notifies victims of probationer's release or change in supervision levels on intensive probation cases.
- Researches and responds to victim concerns.
- Brings those offenders who are willfully delinquent in restitution payments to Restitution Court.



"Victims' rights constitute a cornerstone of our Mission Statement. We work hard to make sure that those rights translate to services, beginning with a

complete victim impact statement in the presentence report and continuing through the defendant's final restitution payment (if ordered) to the victim. The sharing of pertinent information by the probation officer with the victim is a key component to the respect we have for victims' rights."

~ David F. Sanders Chief Probation Officer

Questions about victims' rights? Contact us at 520-724-3800.

The Adult Probation Department